South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:39:51 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*1126 (Rat #0396, Act #0268 of 2004) General Bill, By Leatherman
Similar (H 5017)
Summary: Premium service contracts

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-39-70, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PREMIUM
SERVICE AGREEMENTS, TO CLARIFY PROVISIONS OF PREMIUM SERVICE CONTRACTS AND DISCLOSURES,
INCLUDING RENEWALS; TO AMEND SECTION 38-39-80, RELATING TO PREMIUM SERVICE COMPANIES, TO
REQUIRE CERTAIN REGULATIONS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 38-39-90,
RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF INSURANCE CONTRACTS BY PREMIUM SERVICE COMPANIES UPON DEFAULT,
TO CLARIFY CERTAIN NOTICES TO INSUREDS. - ratified title

04/06/04
04/06/04
04/21/04
04/21/04
04/22/04
04/27/04
04/27/04
04/28/04
04/29/04
04/29/04
05/12/04
05/19/04
05/20/04
05/25/04
05/25/04

05/25/04
05/25/04
05/26/04
06/02/04
06/03/04
07/06/04
07/14/04
07/14/04
07/28/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-4

Polled out of committee Banking and Insurance SJ-48

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-48
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-33

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33

Read third time and sent to House SJ-35

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 2004 HJ-43

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 25, 2004 HJ-52

Amended HJ-27

Requests for debate-Rep(s). J Brown, Cobb-Hunter, Weeks, Clyburn, Lloyd, Mahaffey, Ott,
Anthony, Freeman, Skelton, Rhoad, Scarborough, Cato, Witherspoon, Tripp, Hosey, JR Smith
Clemmons, Mack, Breeland, R Brown, and Allen HJ-29

Read second time HJ-142

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 HJ-144

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-75
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-43

Ratified R 396

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 07/06/04

Act No. 268

Page 1 of 1



