

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*1126 (Rat #0396, Act #0268 of 2004) General Bill, By Leatherman

Similar (H 5017)

Summary: Premium service contracts

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-39-70, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PREMIUM SERVICE AGREEMENTS, TO CLARIFY PROVISIONS OF PREMIUM SERVICE CONTRACTS AND DISCLOSURES, INCLUDING RENEWALS; TO AMEND SECTION 38-39-80, RELATING TO PREMIUM SERVICE COMPANIES, TO REQUIRE CERTAIN REGULATIONS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 38-39-90, RELATING TO CANCELLATION OF INSURANCE CONTRACTS BY PREMIUM SERVICE COMPANIES UPON DEFAULT, TO CLARIFY CERTAIN NOTICES TO INSUREDS. - ratified title

04/06/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/06/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-4
04/21/04	Senate	Polled out of committee Banking and Insurance SJ-48
04/21/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-48
04/22/04		Scrivener's error corrected
04/27/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
04/27/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33
04/28/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-35
04/29/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
04/29/04	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
05/12/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
05/19/04	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 2004 HJ-43
05/20/04	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 25, 2004 HJ-52
05/25/04	House	Amended HJ-27
05/25/04	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). J Brown, Cobb-Hunter, Weeks, Clyburn, Lloyd, Mahaffey, Ott, Anthony, Freeman, Skelton, Rhoad, Scarborough, Cato, Witherspoon, Tripp, Hosey, JR Smith Clemmons, Mack, Breeland, R Brown, and Allen HJ-29
05/25/04	House	Read second time HJ-142
05/25/04	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 HJ-144
05/26/04	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-75
06/02/04	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-43
06/03/04		Ratified R 396
07/06/04		Signed By Governor
07/14/04		Copies available
07/14/04		Effective date 07/06/04
07/28/04		Act No. 268